## **EXPLANATORY COVER SHEET**

COUNCILMAN'S BILL NO. <u>CB-1566</u>

SPONSOR: COUNCIL MEMBER LINDSEY

TITLE: A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTION 5-8-

15 OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE

PURPOSE: TO AMEND THE PROVISIONS OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE

TO CLARIFY CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN HOME

**RULE CHARTER** 

ADDITIONAL EXPLANATORY REMARKS:

## SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER LINDSEY COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. CB-1566 Series of 2006 Series of 2006 A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTION 5-8-15 OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Section 5-8-15 of the Northglenn Municipal Code is hereby repealed in its entirety and reenacted to read as follows: Transfer of Appropriations. Except as provided in Section 5-8-16, Section 5-8-15. (a) At any time during the fiscal year the City Manager may transfer part or all of any unencumbered appropriation balance among the programs, WITHIN A departments, OFFICE or activities AGENCY for which such appropriation was made. (b) Upon written request by the City Manager, the City Council may by ordinance transfer part or all of any unencumbered appropriation balance from one fund to another fund. Such ordinance shall MAY take effect immediately upon adoption. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST: DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC

City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL 2006.	L READING this day of	,
	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor	
ATTEST:		
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney		